B3-3
DESCRIPTION
Interpoint’s FM-704A™ EMI Filter and Transient Suppression
Module combines EMI filtering and transient protection to handle the
demanding requirements of military, aerospace and industrial appli-
cations. As an EMI filter the FM-704A filter reduces the reflected
ripple current from DC/DC switching converters. As a protection
module, it suppresses input transients on the power bus to protect

2. Meets Panavia SP-P-90001, British Standard BS3G100 and Civil Aircraft D0160 Standards.
3. Meets MIL-STD-461C 1.2 CS06 limits.
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
PIN OUT
1 2
45
BOTTOM VIEW
FM-704A
Dot on top of package indicates pin one
36
FM   - 704A   /    883
Base Model
MIL-STD-704A Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
B3-5
EMI INPUT FILTERS
See Section B8, case K1 for dimensions.
Pin Designation
1 Positive Input
2 Positive Output
3 Case Ground
4 Output Common
5 Input Common
6 Inhibit
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
DSCC NUMBER
DSCC DRAWING
(5915)
94028-01HXC
FM-704A FILTER
SIMILAR PART
FM-704A/883
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing. See Section A3, “SMD/DSCC Lists”, for
more information.
0.068
mF
Positive
Input
Input
Common
Positive
Output
Output
Common
FM-704A
3.6 mH
6 mF
25 V
3.6 mH
6 mF
3300
pF
15 V
3300 pF / 500V
390 mH
Inhibit
Oscillator
3300 pF
500V
6600 pF
500V
Case
The case ground connection between the filter and the converter should be as low an impedance as possible
to minimize EMI. Direct contact of baseplate to chassis ground provides the lowest impedance.
FIGURE 1: SCHEMATIC – TYPICAL VALUES
FM-704A EMI FILTER
40 WATT
B3-6
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
EMI INPUT FILTERSFM-704A EMI FILTER